financial information.

The following tables and notes set out and explain the reconciliations between amounts previously reported
under AP methodology for the comparative periods presented in these supplementary financial statements
and the amounts as they are now restated in accordance with EEV principles. The reconciliations set out the
impact on the components of shareholder equity as at 30 June 2005 and 31 December 2005 and on the changes
in shareholder equity for the six months ended and the year ended on those dates respectively.

Reference should also be made to Note 3(e) to the Supplementary Information, which sets out the
relationship between assumptions used to establish the present value of the future cash flows of the covered
business on an AP basis with those used in accordance with EEV principles.

Reconciliation of the components of shareholder equity at 30 June 2005

Note

AP as
reported

»000

Cost of
capital
»000
(a)

Indexation
increases

on business
in force
»000
(b)

Holding
company
expenses

»000
(c)

Reinsurer
default
reserve
»000
(d)

Risk
discount

rate
»000
(e)

Tax
»000
(f)

EEV as
restated

»000

Covered business
Shareholder net worth 74,550 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 74,550
Value of in-force business 123,252 (2,415) 2,695 (22,409) (3,111) 19,338 (4,201) 113,149

Embedded value of covered
business 197,802 (2,415) 2,695 (22,409) (3,111) 19,338 (4,201) 187,699

Net equity of non-covered
business (16,865) ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ (16,865)

Total shareholder equity 180,937 (2,415) 2,695 (22,409) (3,111) 19,338 (4,201) 170,834

Reconciliation of the components of shareholder equity at 31 December 2005

Note

AP as
reported

»000

Cost of
capital
»000
(a)

Indexation
increases

on business
in force
»000
(b)

Holding
company
expenses

»000
(c)

Reinsurer
default
reserve
»000
(d)

Risk
discount

rate
»000
(e)

Tax
»000
(f)

EEV as
restated

»000

Covered business
Shareholder net worth 84,476 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 84,476
Value of in-force business 119,476 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 109,961

Embedded value of covered
business 203,952 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 194,437

Net equity of non-covered
business (18,264) ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ (18,264)

Total shareholder equity 185,688 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 176,173

Chesnara Interim Financial Statements 35

Restatement of Supplementary Information fromAP to EEV Basis

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of changes in equity for the six months ended
30 June 2005

AP as
reported

»000

Net
adjustments

»000

EEV as
restated

»000

Shareholders’ equity at 1 January 149,187 (23,158) 126,029
Profit for the period representing total recognised income and expense 16,415 13,055 29,470
Dividends paid (6,124) ^ (6,124)
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to exercise of option 1,533 ^ 1,533
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to placing and open offer 22,000 ^ 22,000
Expenses incurred in connection with issue of ordinary shares pursuant
to placing and open offer (2,074) ^ (2,074)

Shareholders’ equity at 30 June 180,937 (10,103) 170,834

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended
31 December 2005

AP as
reported

»000

Net
adjustments

»000

EEV as
restated

»000

Shareholders’ equity at 1 January 149,187 (23,158) 126,029
Profit for the period representing total recognised income and expense 26,291 13,643 39,934
Dividends paid (11,249) ^ (11,249)
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to exercise of option 1,533 ^ 1,533
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to placing and open offer 22,000 ^ 22,000
Expenses incurred in connection with issue of ordinary shares pursuant
to placing and open offer (2,074) ^ (2,074)

Shareholders’ equity at 31 December 185,688 (9,515) 176,173

Notes to the restatement of supplementary financial information from the AP to the EEV basis.
(a) Cost of capital
For AP reporting the cost of capital was determined as the face value of the statutory minimum capital
required to be maintained in accordance with FSA Pillar 1 regulations less the discounted value of future
releases of that capital, after allowing for net investment returns. Accordingly, the level of capital was taken as
100% of the Long Term Insurance Capital Requirement (‘‘LTICR’’) plus 100% of the Resilience Capital
Requirement (‘‘RCR’’) as set out in FSA Regulations.

As a result of the restatement in accordance with EEV principles, the level of required capital has increased so